

Equipment Log for Ebner Coulee storm August 15, 2017 through August 18, 2017

Equipment I.D.				Number of Units used	Hours Operated 08/15/17	Hours Operated 08/16/17	Hours Operated 08/17/17	Hours Operated 08/18/17	Miles
WWU-TFL-03	S-03	Dump Truck	Peterbuilt 337	1	2.5	7	10.25	8	
WWU-BKH-24	BK-24	Back Hoe	Case 590SN	1		3.25		8	
WWU-TDS-27	S-27	Dump Truck	STERLING L7501 DUMP TRUCK	1	5.5			8	
WAT-LDR-20		Skid Steer	Cat	1	8	8	10.25	8	
STR-TDD-15		Dump Truck		1				5.5	
Total				5	16	18.25	20.5	37.5	0

Material hauled				Loads 8/15/17	Loads 8/16/17			Total Loads	Capacity (yards)	Total Volume
WWU-TFL-03	S-03	Dump Truck	Peterbuilt 337	6	6	6	13	31	4	124
WWU-TDS-27	S-27	Dump Truck	STERLING L7501 DUMP TRUCK				13	13	5	65
STR-TDD-15		Dump Truck					8	8	6	48

Total Yards removed

Employee Hours Worked LaCrosse River Flooding/Storm

Work Cleaning out Ebner Coull These Hours reflect 8/15/17 to 8/18/17 JG 08/18/17

			15-Aug	16-Aug	17-Aug	18-Aug	Overtime
STEVE LOWRIE	S	CREW LEADER				8	3.25 8/15
BRAD HELLER	S	Equipment Operator 1	8	8	8		2.25 8/17
NATE TOURVILLE	S	Maintenance Worker I				8	
Chad Maas	S	Maintenance Worker I				8	
JACK SCHMIDT	ww	BUILDINGS/GROUNDS	8	7	8		2.25 8/17
Luke Schipper	WW	WWTP OPERATOR				5.5	
Michelle Rank	ww	WWTP OPERATOR	4.5				
Richard Sorenson	ww	Mechanic	5				
Jared Greeno		Superintendant	2	2	2	5	
Steve Asp		Asst. Superintendant	2	2	2	2	
Total Regular Hours	105		29.5	19	20	36.5	
Total Overtime Hours	7.75						

Les Manske & Sons Excavating & Landscaping, LLC

PROPOSAL

W4845 N. Chipmunk Road Stoddard, WI 54658

Proposal #

454

8/16/2017

Proposal Submitted To:

Wastewater Utility/Steve Asp

PROJECT

Levi repair

City of LaCrosse 400 LaCrosse St

TERMS

Net 30

LaCrosse, WI 54601

DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
29th & Cliffwood Levee repair			
Remove silt deposited in waterway and inside of culvert.		15,250.00	15,250.00
Dig silt out of ditch. Clean above and below the culvert. Remove			
and haul away pile of silt by RR track.			
Remove and dispose of trees and silt as needed.			
Re-establish the levee bank at the SE corner of the culvert.			
Provide and install clay, black dirt, seed and erosion blankets.			
All machinery and materials needed for job are included.			

Sales Tax (5.5%)

\$0.00

Total

\$15,250.00

All material is guaranteed to be as specified, and the above work is to be performed in a workmanlike manner. Work will be billed upon completion. Payment is due within 30 days of invoice date. Interest at the rate of 11/2% per month (18% per year) will be added to all accounts after 30 days.

Any deviation from above specifications involving extra cost, will become an extra charge over and above this bid. All agreements contingent upon circumstances or delays beyond our control.

Submitted By: Les Manske

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined.

Signature

Date